

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



May 6, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSON

RECEIVED

05/07/24

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Ruth

BY:

DATE:

TIME:

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Sarino-Evaristo

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-480 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BACOOR CITY LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 1 SERIES OF 2024 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING REORGANIZATION OF THE BACOOR CITY LAND AND IMPROVEMENT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE".
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-481 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA (SCA) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE CLINICAL PRACTICUM OF NURSING STUDENTS OF THE SAID INSTITUTION": AND
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-482 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY LOCAL FINANCE COMMITTEE (CLFC) RESOLUTION NO. 06, SERIES OF 2024 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE LETTER REQUEST REQUIRED BY THE LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES IN RELATION TO THE AMENDMENT OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND TO FURNISH THE LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES A COPY OF THE CITY OF BACOOR'S 2023 INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENT".

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

Sincerely Yours,

Strike B. Revilla

